
 

 

 

2024 Tournament Schedule 

Month Tournament Cart Date Tee Time # players  

April Kim Dickerson Super Ball YES Saturday, April 6, 2024 
 

9:00 AM 
May Thursday Night League NO Thursday, May 2, 2024 5:30pm 12 weeks 

 Derby Open YES Saturday, May 4, 2024 1:00 PM 4  
Friday Night Fun League YES Friday, May 17, 2024 5:30 PM Bi-Weekly 

June Men's Club Championship NO Monday May 20th, 2024 SCHEDULED Flighted  
Men's SR Club Championship NO Monday May 20th, 2024 SCHEDULED Flighted  

LGA Club Championship - Day 1 NO Saturday, June 1, 2024 9:00am 1  
LGA Club Championship - Day 2 NO Sunday, June 2, 2024 9:00am 1 

 MGA Member/Member Day 1 YES Saturday, June 8, 2024 9:00 AM 2  
MGA Member/Member Day 2 YES Sunday, June 9, 2024 9:00 AM 2 

 Pick a Pro "OPEN" Championship YES Saturday, June 15, 2024 10:00 AM 4 
July OPEN DAY-RAIN DAY  Saturday, July 6, 2024   

 Hawthorne Triathlon YES Saturday, July 13, 2024 9:00 AM 4 
 MGA Ryder Cup - Day 1 YES Saturday, July 20, 2024 9:00 AM 2  

MGA Ryder Cup - Day 2 YES Sunday, July 21, 2024 9:00 AM 2 
Aug OPEN DAY- RAIN DAY  Saturday, August 10, 2024   

Sept Men's Member Guest YES Friday, September 13, 2024 9:00 AM 2  
Men's Member Guest YES Saturday, September 14, 2024 9:00 AM 2 

 


